Leading The Way in Fluid Handling Solutions Worldwide
Issue: C		  26/02/25		  Page 1
SERIES SERIES BOTTOM LOADING COUPLER
Safety and Reliability
•	 Optimised design to bring your liquid terminals and tank trucks the very best in dry-break API
technology.
•	 Minimal product leakage during disconnect increases site safety.
•	 Low risk of leakage because of a proven seal design.

Leading The Way in Fluid Handling Solutions Worldwide
Issue: C		  26/02/25		  Page 2
Ordering Information
Seal Item No. Seal Material Seal Operating Temparature
API800-1 Viton™ B
-15°C to 90°C
(0°F to 200°F)
API800-1VG Viton™ GFLT (recommended for ethanol blends)
 -28°C to 90°C
(-20°F to 200°F)
API800-1C FFKM (Kalrez) -5°C to 80°C
(-23°F to 176°F)
API800-1NBR NBR (Nitrile/Buna)
-40°C to 100°C
(-40°F to 212°F)
API800-1EPDM EPDM (Peroxide cured)
-34°C to +149°C
(-29°F to 300°F)
API800-1ULT Tecnoflon  - ultra low temperature
-40°C to +90°C
(-40°F to + 200°F).
•	 LBM800: Liquip Loading Arm Balance Assembly.
•	 LBV450VG: 4” Butterfly Valve, Viton™ GFLT seals.
•	 BF4-SG-25: 4” TTMA Sightglass flange, 25mm thick.
•	 BF4-SG-40: 4” TTMA Sightglass flange, 40mm thick.
•	 0657V: 4” TTMA Viton™ Gasket.
•	 4248: 4” TTMA Klinger Gasket
Associated Equipment
LYNX852 VG P
SEALS
BLANK = Viton™ B.
VG = Viton™ GFLT.
C = FFKM.
G = AVGAS Selective (refer LYNX85xG drawing).
J = Jet Selective (refer LYNX85xJ drawing).
Q = Quad Seal (refer note on LYNX85x drawing).
HANDLE
0 = Short Handle 150mm
2 = Long Handle 200mm
BODY
5 = Standard
6 = Drip Catcher
VARIATIONS
P = Proximity sensor (only avaliable in Viton™ B & GFLT seals).
Example = LYNX852VG Long Handle, Viton™ GFLT.
Handle Length Short (150mm) or Long (200mm).
Max Working Pressure: 80 psi (5.5 bar) (550 kPa).
Product Test Pressure 119 psi (8.2 bar) (820 kPa).
Design Pressure 363 psi (25 bar) (2,500 kPa).
Max Surge Pressure: 493 psi (34 bar) (3,400 kPa).
Design Standard
- API RP 1004 8th EDITION 2003
- Bottom Loading and Vapor
Recovery; AS5602-2009.
Adjustment or Service
Refer to Maintenance Instructions
document.
Technical info
Mounting
By industry standard 100mm (4”)
TTMA Flange.
8 holes Ø7/16” on 5.8” PCD, 6.6”
outside diameter (Ø11 mm on 149
mm PCD, 168 mm OD).